A G E N D A

Special Meeting of the

Committee on Surety Bonds and Insurance

Wednesday, June 26, 2024
4:00 PM
Kansas Insurance Department

1300 SW Arrowhead
Topeka, Kansas

Microsoft Teams Meeting
Join the meeting now
Meeting ID: 230 857 536 580
Passcode: dqSqED
Or call in (audio only)
+1 785-414-8630,,92186556# United States, Topeka

Phone Conference ID:  921 865 56#
1) Call to Order:  4:00 PM
2) In attendance:  
3) New Business:
Emergency Meeting for Auto & Van Pool Insurance – Review rebid for Auto & Van Pool before policy
   expiration. Proposed contract is a three year term,

   2024–2027, with one optional renewal year after.
6)   Open for Discussion:
7) Next regular meetings (all 9:00 AM)
i. Monday, February 12, 2024

ii. Monday, March 11, 2024

iii. Monday, April 8, 2024

iv. Monday, May 13, 2024
v. Monday, June 10, 2024

vi. Monday, July 8, 2024

vii. Monday, August 12, 2024

viii. Monday, September 9, 2024

ix. Monday, October 14, 2024

x. Monday, November 04, 2024

xi. Monday, December 9, 2024

Today’s Meeting Adjourned:  ___________PM  
